PART NUMBER: PYR-INT-FS-FK-MNL
Rev.0
PYRO-5112 FK-5-1-12 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
FK-5-1-12 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
COMPONENTS MANUAL FOR PYRO-5112 SYSTEM
 Rev 0 First Listing Draft 02-20-2022
Foreword
PYRO-5112 FK-5-1-12 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

5063 Commercial Circle,
Concord, 94520 CA,
USA
Tel: +1 (650) 457 4580
Contents
PYRO-5112 FK-5-1-12 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
ii
PART NUMBER: PYR-INT-FS-FK-MNL
Rev.0
TABLE OF CONTENTS
FOREWORD   ....................................................................................................................... i
TABLE OF CONTENTS ............................................................................................................... ii
LIST OF FIGURES  ..................................................................................................................... iv
LIST OF TABLES  ...................................................................................................................... v
CHAPTER 1 COMPONENT DESCRIPTION ............................................................................. 6
1.1 PYRO-5112 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (WELDED) ....................................................................... 7
1.1.1 TPED Cylinders ............................................................................................................................... 8
1.1.2 DOT Cylinders ................................................................................................................................ 8
1.2 PYRO-5112 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (SEAMLESS) ................................................................ 10
1.2.1 TPED Seamless Cylinders ........................................................................................................ 11

Capacity
(L)
Valve
Outlet
Size (in.)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Burst Disc’s
Burst
Pressure
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-16L 16.6 1” 228.6 578 761 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-32L 32 1-1/2” 324 584 730 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-52L 52 1-1/2” 324 844 990 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-100L 100 1-1/2” 406 1019 1187 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-120L 120 2” 406 1192 1350 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-150L 150 2” 406 1437 1596 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-180L 180 2” 462 1317 1493 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-200L 200 2” 462 1447 1623 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-240L-2V 240 2” 508 1468 1656 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-240L-3V 240 3” 508 1523 1656 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-300L 300 3” 610 1363 1506 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-369L 369 3” 610 1608 1751 55Bar
Table 1-2: TPED Cylinders with Liquid Level Indicator
Part Number
Capacity
(L)
Valve
Outlet
Size (in.)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Liquid
Level
Inlet Size
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-240L-LLI 240 2” 508 1468 1656
2” -11.5
NPSC
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-240L-3V-LLI 240 3” 508 1523 1656
2” -11.5
NPSC
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-300L-LLI 300 3” 610 1363 1506
2” -11.5
NPSC
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-369L-LLI 369 3” 610 1608 1751
2” -11.5
NPSC
1.1.2 DOT Cylinders
Table 1-3: Cylinder and Valve Assembly Dimensions for DOT Cylinders
Part Number
Capacity
(L)
Valve
Outlet
Size (in.)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Burst Disc’s
Burst
Pressure
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D29L 29 1-1/2” 254 753 877 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D52L 52 1-1/2” 406 600 - 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D106L 106 1-1/2” 406 1035 - 55Bar
Component Description  9
PYRO-5112 FK-5-1-12 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
9
PART NUMBER: PYR-INT-FS-FK-MNL
Rev.0
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D147L 147 2” 406 1377 - 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D227L 227 2” 508 1408 - 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D275L 275 3” 508 1666 - 55Bar
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D369L 369 3” 610 1572 - 55Bar
Table 1-4: DOT Cylinders with Liquid Level Indicator
Part Number
Capacity
(L)
Valve
Outlet
Size (in.)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Liquid
Level
Inlet Size
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D227L-LLI 227 2” 508 1408 -
2” -11.5
NPSC
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D275L-LLI 275 3” 508 1666 -
2” -11.5
NPSC
PYR-INT-FS-WCYL-D369L-LLI 369 3” 610 1572 -
2” -11.5
NPSC
*Cylinder dimensions shown on all tables above have a tolerance of ± 15mm.
Component Description  10

Part Number
Capacity
(L)
Valve
Outlet
Size
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Burst Disc’s
Burst
Pressure
PYR-INT-FS-SCYL-50L 50 1-1/2” 229 1496 1609 90Bar
PYR-INT-FS-SCYL-80L 80 1-1/2” 360 1081 1194 90Bar
PYR-INT-FS-SCYL-100L 100 1-1/2” 360 1296 1409 90Bar
PYR-INT-FS-SCYL-140L 140 2” 406 1385 1515 90Bar
PYR-INT-FS-SCYL-180L 180 2” 406 1715 1845 90Bar
*Cylinder dimensions shown on all tables above have a tolerance of ± 15mm.
Component Description  12
PYRO-5112 FK-5-1-12 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
12